

No. 18206 ✓

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

TRENNIS K. LILE,

Petitioner,

vs.

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,

Respondent.

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW
OF
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION ORDER

FILED

JUN 15 1963

FRANK H. SCHMID, CLERK

FIZZOLIO & FIZZOLIO and
ALBERT VIERI
Attorneys at Law

12011 Victory Boulevard
North Hollywood, California

No. 18206

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

TRENNIS K. LILE,

Petitioner,

vs.

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,

Respondent.

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW
OF
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION ORDER

FIZZOLIO & FIZZOLIO and
ALBERT VIERI
Attorneys at Law

12011 Victory Boulevard
North Hollywood, California

Attorneys for Petitioner

TOPICAL INDEX

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
A. The Facts Of This Case As They Apply To Petitioner.	4
SPECIFICATION OF ERRORS RELIED ON	10
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	10
ARGUMENT	12
I. THE FINDINGS AND CONCLUSION OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION NAMING PETITIONER A CAUSE OF THE ORDER OF REVOCATION IS NOT SUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE AND IS CONTRARY TO LAW.	12
A. Petitioner Did Not Commit a Fraudulent Act In His Recommendation Of The Sale Of a Security To Customer and The Purchase Of The Same Security To Any Other Customer.	12
B. The Record Does Not Show That Petitioner Actively Engaged In a Practice of "Churning" Accounts Allegedly Practiced By J. Logan & Co.	17
C. The Evidence Presented By Witnesses Olive Sands, Paul Sands, John T. Sinette, Jr. and Hertha Hauhart Does Not Justify His Being Named a Cause In The Revocation Proceedings Against J. Logan & Co.	20
CONCLUSION	25
CERTIFICATE	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
Berko v. S. E. C. (2nd Circuit), 297 F. 2d 116	14, 15, 23
Carr v. Warner, 137 Fed. Supp. 615	22
Hoffman v. Overbey, 137 U. S. 465, 34 L. ed. 754	13
Hughes v. S. E. C. (2nd Circuit), 139 F. 2d 434, cert. den. 321 U. S. 786	23
Kahn v. S. E. C. (2nd Circuit), 297 F. 2d 112	15, 23
S. E. C. v. Capital Gains Research Bureau, Inc. (2nd Circuit), 300 F. 2d 745	22
United States v. Hancock, 133 U. S. 193, 33 L. ed. 601	13
United States v. Thompson (10th Circuit), 279 F. 2d 165	13

Statutes

Securities Act of 1933, §17(a)	3
Securities and Exchange Act of 1934:	
§10(b)	3
§15(b)	1
§15(c)(1)	3
§15 A (1)(2)	1
§25a	1, 2

Texts

20 Am. Jur. 278, Evidence, §302	22
24 Am. Jur. 121, Fraud & Deceit	13
